## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fred Mills on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 104 by Senator Milligan

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, following "380.152 (C) and (E)," and before "380.153 (B)" insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, following "and (C)" and before "R.S. 36:801.6" change "," to "and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, following "801.20," and before "801.22" insert "and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 16, following "and (E)," and before "380.153 (B)" insert "and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, line 20, following "director" and before "and the" delete ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, line 20, following "officer" and before "and the" delete ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 17, line 1, change "eleven" to "twelve"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 7, delete "(2)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 11, and before "Six" insert "(2)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 20, line 21, change "days" to "days" and after "date" insert ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 21, line 12, change "and/or" to "or" and after "committees" insert ", each"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 21, line 13, following "powers" insert ","
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 23, at the end of line 29, change "expand" to "expend"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 24, line 15, following "801.20," and before "801.22" insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 25, line 6, after "management" delete ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 25, line 7, following "of" and before "functions" change "said" to "these"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 27, at the end of line 1, change "said" to "**these**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 31, line 16, following "as" and before "necessary" change "is" to "are"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 32, line 5, following "Delta" and before "Museum" insert "Music"